
WOODBRIDGE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 

COMMITTEE ROSTER 
September 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023 

 
 
                         
BOARD OF EDUCATION OFFICERS   3rd Monday of the Month, 7:00 PM  
Lynn Piascyk, Chair   lpiascyk@woodbridgeps.org         Sep. 19, Oct. 17, Nov. 21, Dec. 19, Jan. 17* 
(Ex-Officio - All Committees)      Feb. 27, Mar. 20, Apr. 18*, May 16*,  
Maria Madonick, Vice Chair   mmadonick@woodbridgeps.org June 19 (* Tuesdays) 
Sarah Beth DelPrete, Secretary  sdelprete@woodbridgeps.org 
 
                 
CURRICULUM COMMITTEE        Meeting Time: 4:00 PM / Dates 
Dr. Michael Strambler, Chair mstrambler@woodbridgeps.org   Oct. 6, Dec. 1, Feb. 2, Apr. 6 
Sarah Beth DelPrete  sdelprete@woodbridgeps.org   (Thursdays) 
Mr. Steven Lawrence  slawrence@woodbridgeps.org  
         
             
FACILITIES COMMITTEE         Meeting Time: 7:30 AM / Dates 
Jeff Hughes, Chair  jhughes@woodbridgeps.org    Sep. 6, Nov. 1, Jan. 3, Mar. 7 
Dr. Jay Dayha   jdahya@woodbridgeps.org   May 2 (Tuesdays) 
Brooke Hopkins  bhopkins@woodbridgeps.org  
       
             
FINANCE COMMITTEE      Meeting Time: 4:30 PM / Dates 
Dr. Jay Dayha, Chair   jdayha@woodbridgeps.org   Sep. 12, Oct. 11*, Nov. 14,  
Sarah Beth DelPrete  sdelprete@woodbridgeps.org   Dec. 12, Jan. 10, Feb. 14, Mar. 14,  
Maria Madonick  mmadonick@woodbridgeps.org  Apr. 11, May 9, June 13  

(Mondays 2022 / Tuesdays* 2023) 

       
      

POLICY COMMITTEE             Meeting Time: 4:30 PM / Dates  
Maria Madonick, Chair mmadonick@woodbridgeps.org  Oct. 4, Dec. 6, Feb. 7 
Brooke Hopkins  bhopkins@woodbridgeps.org   Apr. 4, June 6 
Erin Williamson  ewilliamson@woodbridgeps.org  (Tuesdays) 
 
 

TOWN LIAISONS 
Board of Selectmen – Sheila McCreven    
Board of Finance – Dr. Tom Handler  

 

CABE LIAISON 
Sarah Beth DelPrete and Maria Madonick will share this responsibility     Revised 8/15/2022 
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